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for sale at public auction the following described state trust
fund land in Hubbard county:

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the North-
east Quarter (NE 14 of NE^4), Section Twenty-four
(24), Township One Hundred Thirty-nine (139)
North, Range Thirty-five (35) West, Hubbard coun-
ty, Minnesota, lying west of the township road, con-
sisting of 1.2 acres, more or less.
Approved March 10, 1959.

CHAPTER 81—H. F. No. 448
An act relating to the registration of motor vehicles;

amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 168.11.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

.., Section 1. Minnesota. Statutes 1957, Section 168.11, is
amended to read:

168.11 Registration certificate.. .Subdivision 1. The
registrar shall file such application and, upon approval thereof
and upon payment of the motor vehicle tax, as herein provided,
together" with all arrears and penalties, if any, and upon the
delivery to him of the duly endorsed registration certificate of
the former owner, as hereinafter provided, or proof of loss
provided in lieu thereof, shall assign to it a distinctive number
and issue to the owner a registration certificate, which shall
contain the name, place of residence, with street and number,
if in a city, and post-office address of the owner, a specific de-
scription of the vehicle, and the number assigned, together
with a place on the face of the certificate in which the owner
shall, immediately upon receipt thereof, place his signature
and, on the reverse side thereof, an assignment and notice of
sale or termination of ownership, with places for the signa-
tures of both seller and purchaser, and a place for assignment
of his credit for the tax. The registration certificate shall be re-
tained by the owner until expiration or surrender, as herein
provided. When in administering this chapter convenience or'
necessity requires, the registration certificate may also be
called or referred to as the registration card.

• Subd. 2. In the case of motor vehicles taxed under the
provisions of section 168.013, subdivision 1, (5) a non-negoti-
able copy of the registration card shall be issued. The owner
or driver shall carry said copy in his immediate possession at
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oil times when operating the vehicle and shall display'the same
upon demand of a peace officer, an authorized representative
of the department or an officer authorized by law to enforce
the laws relating to the operation of motor vehicles upon the
public streets and highways. Nothing herein shall be construed
to- vary the terms or conditions of Minnesota Statutes, section
168.013, subdivision 3. . .

Sec. 2. This act becomes effective November 15, 1959
for the tax year 1960 and subsequent years...

Approved March'10,1959.

CHAPTER 82—S. F. No. 458
An act relating to, police pension fund in cities of the

fourth'class; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Sections
423.47 and 428.48. ' , ' . ' "

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 423.47, is
amended to read: '

423.47 Tax levy. -The city council or other governing
body of each such city wherein such a relief association is lo-
cated may each year, at the time the tax levies for the support
of the city are made, and in addition.thereto, levy a tax .for
the benefit of the special relief fund of such policemen's .'relief
association of 1 y2 mill on all taxable property within such city,
until the balance in said special fund of such policemen's relief
association in any such city has reached the sum of $150,000,
and thereafter said levy may be reduced by such city to a sum
sufficient to maintain the balance in said special fund at not
less than $150,000.

The tax so levied shall be transmitted with other tax
levies to the auditor of the county in which such city is located
and by said county shall be collected and payment thereof en-
forced, when and in like manner as state and county taxes are
paid.

As soon as practicable after the first day of June and the
first day of November in each year, the county treasurer of
each such county shall pay to the treasurer of each such relief
association within said county the amount of such tax then
collected and payable to said association, together with all
interest and penalties so collected, and all interest'collected


